

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2737/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in CMBA No.19562/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SALAHUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and cancellation of
bail and c/delay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Kr. Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. N.N. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Kapil, Adv.

R2 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be posted for final disposal on 5th May, 2009.

Leave is given to the petitioner to file additional documents by
27 April, 2009; reply, if any, thereto may be filed by 4th May, 2009.
th

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master